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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P1427840
REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2303-941-3, G2-2308-131-10)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  3/10/2026
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  CORELITE
Catalog Number:  SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

Description:  CORELITE SQ2W WALL MOUNTED LED LUMINAIRE
DOWNLIGHT - PERCEIVE HEX LENS

UPLIGHT - ASYMMETRIC ROLL LENS
DOWNLIGHT 1250 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT N/A - DIRECT ONLY
Light Source:  3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 5397.8 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 109.7 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.19 / 1.02 / 1.23
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  49.2
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 109 105 101 97 107 103 99 96 99 96 93 95 92 90 91 89 87 85

2 100 92 86 80 97 90 84 79 87 82 77 84 79 76 81 77 74 72
3 91 81 73 67 89 80 72 67 77 71 65 74 69 64 72 67 63 61

4 84 72 64 57 82 71 63 57 69 62 56 66 60 55 64 59 55 53
5 77 65 56 50 75 64 56 49 62 54 49 60 53 48 58 52 48 46

6 72 59 50 44 70 58 49 43 56 48 43 54 48 43 53 47 42 40
7 66 53 45 39 65 52 44 38 51 43 38 49 43 38 48 42 38 36

8 62 49 40 35 60 48 40 34 47 39 34 45 39 34 44 38 34 32
9 58 45 37 31 56 44 36 31 43 36 31 42 35 31 41 35 31 29

10 54 41 34 28 53 41 33 28 40 33 28 39 33 28 38 32 28 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 39416 39416 39416 39416
5° 39641 36027 39641 36027

10° 38729 32750 38729 32750
15° 38903 32110 38903 32110
20° 37515 32367 37515 32367
25° 36828 31614 36828 31614
30° 36030 31873 36030 31873
35° 35756 37358 35756 37358
40° 35788 29619 35788 29619
45° 35800 25512 35800 25512
50° 35298 23920 35298 23920
55° 34848 22950 34848 22950
60° 34503 21525 34503 21525
65° 33898 18724 33898 18724
70° 32020 13378 32020 13378
75° 28546 10143 28546 10143
80° 23328 9502 23328 9502
85° 14635 6447 14635 6447

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 0°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 35800 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 214.8 4.0 0° 2441 2441 2441 2441 2441

10°-20° 565.0 10.5 5° 2446 2223 2446 2223 2446 230
20°-30° 828.4 15.3 15° 2327 1921 2327 1921 2327 649

30°-40° 1003.1 18.6 25° 2067 1775 2067 1775 2067 951
40°-50° 986.4 18.3 35° 1814 1895 1814 1895 1814 1136

50°-60° 858.0 15.9 45° 1568 1117 1568 1117 1568 1205
60°-70° 596.7 11.1 55° 1238 815 1238 815 1238 1106

70°-80° 283.0 5.2 65° 887 490 887 490 887 872
80°-90° 62.4 1.2 75° 458 163 458 163 458 485

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 79 35 79 35 79 108
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1608.2 29.8
0°-40° 2611.3 48.4
0°-60° 4455.7 82.5
0°-90° 5397.8 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 5397.8 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 10° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90° 100°

0° 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3

2.5° 2435.7 2447.2 2458.8 2442.5 2416.9 2399.1 2389.2 2381.4 2379.7 2378.1 2379.7
5° 2445.9 2444.9 2443.8 2395.6 2331.6 2283.6 2251.6 2227.0 2225.0 2222.9 2225.0

7.5° 2401.3 2369.3 2337.3 2272.5 2196.7 2141.2 2105.8 2079.0 2077.3 2075.6 2077.3
10° 2362.3 2313.8 2265.2 2191.9 2110.4 2053.6 2021.6 1997.6 1997.6 1997.6 1997.6

12.5° 2353.0 2276.4 2199.8 2119.5 2037.9 1985.3 1961.5 1945.0 1949.9 1954.9 1949.9
15° 2327.4 2211.8 2096.2 2014.6 1944.4 1906.2 1900.0 1898.2 1909.6 1921.0 1909.6

17.5° 2242.9 2118.4 1993.9 1922.2 1868.1 1847.7 1860.9 1874.1 1887.3 1900.5 1887.3
20° 2183.4 2060.6 1937.7 1871.4 1823.9 1812.6 1837.3 1859.0 1871.4 1883.8 1871.4

22.5° 2133.3 2008.8 1884.3 1825.6 1788.8 1784.1 1811.3 1833.4 1840.0 1846.6 1840.0
25° 2067.3 1926.9 1786.5 1743.6 1733.3 1740.0 1763.8 1780.8 1777.7 1774.6 1777.7

27.5° 1988.3 1841.7 1695.1 1667.6 1679.8 1693.1 1707.6 1718.9 1720.7 1722.6 1720.7
30° 1932.6 1786.0 1639.4 1617.4 1637.1 1654.1 1668.5 1682.7 1696.2 1709.6 1696.2

32.5° 1878.7 1727.1 1575.6 1559.8 1589.4 1621.3 1655.5 1688.9 1719.7 1750.5 1719.7
35° 1814.1 1656.2 1498.2 1485.8 1521.9 1568.4 1625.2 1693.1 1794.2 1895.4 1794.2

37.5° 1746.3 1577.0 1407.7 1402.0 1451.0 1499.9 1548.8 1593.6 1625.8 1658.0 1625.8
40° 1698.0 1520.4 1342.8 1342.6 1401.4 1462.3 1525.3 1553.9 1479.6 1405.3 1479.6

42.5° 1645.9 1468.4 1290.8 1285.6 1337.8 1404.9 1486.9 1517.0 1391.5 1265.9 1391.5
45° 1567.9 1383.1 1198.3 1191.6 1244.2 1281.4 1303.1 1296.9 1207.1 1117.3 1207.1

47.5° 1475.9 1299.8 1123.7 1122.2 1179.0 1183.1 1134.6 1089.4 1054.3 1019.2 1054.3
50° 1405.3 1239.1 1072.9 1080.1 1145.1 1138.9 1061.5 997.8 975.1 952.3 975.1

52.5° 1336.5 1178.6 1020.6 1039.8 1118.1 1105.7 1002.7 921.6 906.3 891.0 906.3
55° 1238.0 1086.3 934.5 977.9 1086.3 1069.8 928.3 821.5 818.4 815.3 818.4

57.5° 1133.5 990.0 846.5 876.6 964.6 947.2 824.6 734.0 739.3 744.7 739.3
60° 1068.5 929.1 789.8 793.6 845.2 828.7 744.1 679.0 672.8 666.6 672.8

62.5° 999.7 867.0 734.2 715.0 733.5 714.1 656.7 612.1 605.9 599.7 605.9
65° 887.3 766.5 645.7 609.3 601.1 573.2 525.7 490.1 490.1 490.1 490.1

67.5° 763.7 658.4 553.1 512.4 493.2 465.5 429.4 396.1 371.3 346.6 371.3
70° 678.3 585.3 492.4 449.8 424.0 391.0 350.7 316.4 299.9 283.4 299.9

72.5° 587.2 507.5 427.8 384.2 352.6 320.4 287.6 258.2 239.2 220.2 239.2
75° 457.6 393.6 329.6 287.3 252.2 219.6 189.7 166.7 164.7 162.6 164.7

77.5° 330.8 284.1 237.4 203.2 173.0 150.4 135.3 124.1 124.3 124.5 124.3
80° 250.9 215.8 180.7 148.7 117.7 101.7 100.7 100.1 101.2 102.2 101.2

82.5° 176.5 150.5 124.5 104.1 85.5 76.9 78.4 79.5 79.7 79.9 79.7
85° 79.0 66.6 54.2 49.6 47.5 44.4 40.3 36.9 35.9 34.8 35.9

87.5° 16.7 15.9 15.1 13.0 10.5 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
110° 120° 130° 140° 150° 160° 170° 180° 190° 200° 210°

0° 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3

2.5° 2381.4 2389.2 2399.1 2416.9 2442.5 2458.8 2447.2 2435.7 2447.2 2458.8 2442.5
5° 2227.0 2251.6 2283.6 2331.6 2395.6 2443.8 2444.9 2445.9 2444.9 2443.8 2395.6

7.5° 2079.0 2105.8 2141.2 2196.7 2272.5 2337.3 2369.3 2401.3 2369.3 2337.3 2272.5
10° 1997.6 2021.6 2053.6 2110.4 2191.9 2265.2 2313.8 2362.3 2313.8 2265.2 2191.9

12.5° 1945.0 1961.5 1985.3 2037.9 2119.5 2199.8 2276.4 2353.0 2276.4 2199.8 2119.5
15° 1898.2 1900.0 1906.2 1944.4 2014.6 2096.2 2211.8 2327.4 2211.8 2096.2 2014.6

17.5° 1874.1 1860.9 1847.7 1868.1 1922.2 1993.9 2118.4 2242.9 2118.4 1993.9 1922.2
20° 1859.0 1837.3 1812.6 1823.9 1871.4 1937.7 2060.6 2183.4 2060.6 1937.7 1871.4

22.5° 1833.4 1811.3 1784.1 1788.8 1825.6 1884.3 2008.8 2133.3 2008.8 1884.3 1825.6
25° 1780.8 1763.8 1740.0 1733.3 1743.6 1786.5 1926.9 2067.3 1926.9 1786.5 1743.6

27.5° 1718.9 1707.6 1693.1 1679.8 1667.6 1695.1 1841.7 1988.3 1841.7 1695.1 1667.6
30° 1682.7 1668.5 1654.1 1637.1 1617.4 1639.4 1786.0 1932.6 1786.0 1639.4 1617.4

32.5° 1688.9 1655.5 1621.3 1589.4 1559.8 1575.6 1727.1 1878.7 1727.1 1575.6 1559.8
35° 1693.1 1625.2 1568.4 1521.9 1485.8 1498.2 1656.2 1814.1 1656.2 1498.2 1485.8

37.5° 1593.6 1548.8 1499.9 1451.0 1402.0 1407.7 1577.0 1746.3 1577.0 1407.7 1402.0
40° 1553.9 1525.3 1462.3 1401.4 1342.6 1342.8 1520.4 1698.0 1520.4 1342.8 1342.6

42.5° 1517.0 1486.9 1404.9 1337.8 1285.6 1290.8 1468.4 1645.9 1468.4 1290.8 1285.6
45° 1296.9 1303.1 1281.4 1244.2 1191.6 1198.3 1383.1 1567.9 1383.1 1198.3 1191.6

47.5° 1089.4 1134.6 1183.1 1179.0 1122.2 1123.7 1299.8 1475.9 1299.8 1123.7 1122.2
50° 997.8 1061.5 1138.9 1145.1 1080.1 1072.9 1239.1 1405.3 1239.1 1072.9 1080.1

52.5° 921.6 1002.7 1105.7 1118.1 1039.8 1020.6 1178.6 1336.5 1178.6 1020.6 1039.8
55° 821.5 928.3 1069.8 1086.3 977.9 934.5 1086.3 1238.0 1086.3 934.5 977.9

57.5° 734.0 824.6 947.2 964.6 876.6 846.5 990.0 1133.5 990.0 846.5 876.6
60° 679.0 744.1 828.7 845.2 793.6 789.8 929.1 1068.5 929.1 789.8 793.6

62.5° 612.1 656.7 714.1 733.5 715.0 734.2 867.0 999.7 867.0 734.2 715.0
65° 490.1 525.7 573.2 601.1 609.3 645.7 766.5 887.3 766.5 645.7 609.3

67.5° 396.1 429.4 465.5 493.2 512.4 553.1 658.4 763.7 658.4 553.1 512.4
70° 316.4 350.7 391.0 424.0 449.8 492.4 585.3 678.3 585.3 492.4 449.8

72.5° 258.2 287.6 320.4 352.6 384.2 427.8 507.5 587.2 507.5 427.8 384.2
75° 166.7 189.7 219.6 252.2 287.3 329.6 393.6 457.6 393.6 329.6 287.3

77.5° 124.1 135.3 150.4 173.0 203.2 237.4 284.1 330.8 284.1 237.4 203.2
80° 100.1 100.7 101.7 117.7 148.7 180.7 215.8 250.9 215.8 180.7 148.7

82.5° 79.5 78.4 76.9 85.5 104.1 124.5 150.5 176.5 150.5 124.5 104.1
85° 36.9 40.3 44.4 47.5 49.6 54.2 66.6 79.0 66.6 54.2 49.6

87.5° 9.3 9.3 9.3 10.5 13.0 15.1 15.9 16.7 15.9 15.1 13.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
220° 230° 240° 250° 260° 270° 280° 290° 300° 310° 320°

0° 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3

2.5° 2416.9 2399.1 2389.2 2381.4 2379.7 2378.1 2379.7 2381.4 2389.2 2399.1 2416.9
5° 2331.6 2283.6 2251.6 2227.0 2225.0 2222.9 2225.0 2227.0 2251.6 2283.6 2331.6

7.5° 2196.7 2141.2 2105.8 2079.0 2077.3 2075.6 2077.3 2079.0 2105.8 2141.2 2196.7
10° 2110.4 2053.6 2021.6 1997.6 1997.6 1997.6 1997.6 1997.6 2021.6 2053.6 2110.4

12.5° 2037.9 1985.3 1961.5 1945.0 1949.9 1954.9 1949.9 1945.0 1961.5 1985.3 2037.9
15° 1944.4 1906.2 1900.0 1898.2 1909.6 1921.0 1909.6 1898.2 1900.0 1906.2 1944.4

17.5° 1868.1 1847.7 1860.9 1874.1 1887.3 1900.5 1887.3 1874.1 1860.9 1847.7 1868.1
20° 1823.9 1812.6 1837.3 1859.0 1871.4 1883.8 1871.4 1859.0 1837.3 1812.6 1823.9

22.5° 1788.8 1784.1 1811.3 1833.4 1840.0 1846.6 1840.0 1833.4 1811.3 1784.1 1788.8
25° 1733.3 1740.0 1763.8 1780.8 1777.7 1774.6 1777.7 1780.8 1763.8 1740.0 1733.3

27.5° 1679.8 1693.1 1707.6 1718.9 1720.7 1722.6 1720.7 1718.9 1707.6 1693.1 1679.8
30° 1637.1 1654.1 1668.5 1682.7 1696.2 1709.6 1696.2 1682.7 1668.5 1654.1 1637.1

32.5° 1589.4 1621.3 1655.5 1688.9 1719.7 1750.5 1719.7 1688.9 1655.5 1621.3 1589.4
35° 1521.9 1568.4 1625.2 1693.1 1794.2 1895.4 1794.2 1693.1 1625.2 1568.4 1521.9

37.5° 1451.0 1499.9 1548.8 1593.6 1625.8 1658.0 1625.8 1593.6 1548.8 1499.9 1451.0
40° 1401.4 1462.3 1525.3 1553.9 1479.6 1405.3 1479.6 1553.9 1525.3 1462.3 1401.4

42.5° 1337.8 1404.9 1486.9 1517.0 1391.5 1265.9 1391.5 1517.0 1486.9 1404.9 1337.8
45° 1244.2 1281.4 1303.1 1296.9 1207.1 1117.3 1207.1 1296.9 1303.1 1281.4 1244.2

47.5° 1179.0 1183.1 1134.6 1089.4 1054.3 1019.2 1054.3 1089.4 1134.6 1183.1 1179.0
50° 1145.1 1138.9 1061.5 997.8 975.1 952.3 975.1 997.8 1061.5 1138.9 1145.1

52.5° 1118.1 1105.7 1002.7 921.6 906.3 891.0 906.3 921.6 1002.7 1105.7 1118.1
55° 1086.3 1069.8 928.3 821.5 818.4 815.3 818.4 821.5 928.3 1069.8 1086.3

57.5° 964.6 947.2 824.6 734.0 739.3 744.7 739.3 734.0 824.6 947.2 964.6
60° 845.2 828.7 744.1 679.0 672.8 666.6 672.8 679.0 744.1 828.7 845.2

62.5° 733.5 714.1 656.7 612.1 605.9 599.7 605.9 612.1 656.7 714.1 733.5
65° 601.1 573.2 525.7 490.1 490.1 490.1 490.1 490.1 525.7 573.2 601.1

67.5° 493.2 465.5 429.4 396.1 371.3 346.6 371.3 396.1 429.4 465.5 493.2
70° 424.0 391.0 350.7 316.4 299.9 283.4 299.9 316.4 350.7 391.0 424.0

72.5° 352.6 320.4 287.6 258.2 239.2 220.2 239.2 258.2 287.6 320.4 352.6
75° 252.2 219.6 189.7 166.7 164.7 162.6 164.7 166.7 189.7 219.6 252.2

77.5° 173.0 150.4 135.3 124.1 124.3 124.5 124.3 124.1 135.3 150.4 173.0
80° 117.7 101.7 100.7 100.1 101.2 102.2 101.2 100.1 100.7 101.7 117.7

82.5° 85.5 76.9 78.4 79.5 79.7 79.9 79.7 79.5 78.4 76.9 85.5
85° 47.5 44.4 40.3 36.9 35.9 34.8 35.9 36.9 40.3 44.4 47.5

87.5° 10.5 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3 10.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1427840

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
330° 340° 350° 360°

0° 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3 2441.3

2.5° 2442.5 2458.8 2447.2 2435.7
5° 2395.6 2443.8 2444.9 2445.9

7.5° 2272.5 2337.3 2369.3 2401.3
10° 2191.9 2265.2 2313.8 2362.3

12.5° 2119.5 2199.8 2276.4 2353.0
15° 2014.6 2096.2 2211.8 2327.4

17.5° 1922.2 1993.9 2118.4 2242.9
20° 1871.4 1937.7 2060.6 2183.4

22.5° 1825.6 1884.3 2008.8 2133.3
25° 1743.6 1786.5 1926.9 2067.3

27.5° 1667.6 1695.1 1841.7 1988.3
30° 1617.4 1639.4 1786.0 1932.6

32.5° 1559.8 1575.6 1727.1 1878.7
35° 1485.8 1498.2 1656.2 1814.1

37.5° 1402.0 1407.7 1577.0 1746.3
40° 1342.6 1342.8 1520.4 1698.0

42.5° 1285.6 1290.8 1468.4 1645.9
45° 1191.6 1198.3 1383.1 1567.9

47.5° 1122.2 1123.7 1299.8 1475.9
50° 1080.1 1072.9 1239.1 1405.3

52.5° 1039.8 1020.6 1178.6 1336.5
55° 977.9 934.5 1086.3 1238.0

57.5° 876.6 846.5 990.0 1133.5
60° 793.6 789.8 929.1 1068.5

62.5° 715.0 734.2 867.0 999.7
65° 609.3 645.7 766.5 887.3

67.5° 512.4 553.1 658.4 763.7
70° 449.8 492.4 585.3 678.3

72.5° 384.2 427.8 507.5 587.2
75° 287.3 329.6 393.6 457.6

77.5° 203.2 237.4 284.1 330.8
80° 148.7 180.7 215.8 250.9

82.5° 104.1 124.5 150.5 176.5
85° 49.6 54.2 66.6 79.0

87.5° 13.0 15.1 15.9 16.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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TEST NUMBER: P1427840
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PH1-0U-125D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CIE UGR TABLE:
Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 23.49 25.08 23.85 25.39 25.70 22.31 23.90 22.68 24.22 24.53

3H 25.71 27.14 26.09 27.47 27.83 23.42 24.85 23.79 25.18 25.54
4H 26.56 27.90 26.96 28.25 28.63 23.69 25.04 24.09 25.39 25.76
6H 27.06 28.31 27.47 28.67 29.06 23.87 25.11 24.28 25.48 25.87
8H 27.23 28.42 27.66 28.81 29.21 23.95 25.14 24.37 25.52 25.92

12H 27.32 28.45 27.75 28.83 29.26 23.98 25.12 24.41 25.50 25.93

4H 2H 24.01 25.35 24.40 25.70 26.08 23.08 24.43 23.48 24.78 25.15
3H 26.32 27.44 26.73 27.84 28.24 24.38 25.50 24.79 25.90 26.30
4H 27.22 28.23 27.66 28.65 29.08 24.70 25.71 25.13 26.12 26.56
6H 27.82 28.70 28.28 29.14 29.60 24.94 25.82 25.39 26.26 26.71
8H 28.04 28.86 28.50 29.31 29.77 25.04 25.86 25.50 26.31 26.77

12H 28.16 28.89 28.64 29.37 29.84 25.10 25.83 25.58 26.31 26.78

8H 4H 27.30 28.12 27.76 28.57 29.03 24.98 25.80 25.44 26.25 26.71
6H 27.96 28.64 28.46 29.13 29.61 25.28 25.96 25.78 26.45 26.92
8H 28.23 28.84 28.74 29.35 29.83 25.43 26.04 25.94 26.55 27.04

12H 28.39 28.93 28.90 29.42 29.99 25.53 26.07 26.04 26.56 27.12

12H 4H 27.29 28.02 27.77 28.50 28.97 25.01 25.75 25.49 26.22 26.69
6H 27.94 28.55 28.45 29.06 29.55 25.32 25.93 25.83 26.44 26.92
8H 28.25 28.79 28.76 29.28 29.84 25.52 26.05 26.02 26.54 27.11

END OF REPORT
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